JSC “OFS SVIAZSTROY- 1 FIBER OPTIC CABLE COMPANY”
Technical characteristics of fiber optic cable
According  TS 3587-007-51702873-2015
Basic technical characteristics data may be coordinated р. 1/3
All-Dielectric Self Supporting (ADSS)
Aerial Loose Tube Fiber Optic Cable
Power Guide® Short Span Dry Core Design
Version illustrated is the 96 Fibre Cable

**Mechanical damage – when examined visually without magnification, there shall be no evidence of damage to the sheath. The
imprint of plates will not be considered as damage.
Power Guide® Short Span Dry Core Cable Ordering Information
Example: AT-[ ][ ][ ]17UT-NNN1
                                        Fiber2                   Sheath        Core         Fiber Count
Part Number: AT -   S1   S2   SF   S3   S4   S5   S6   -   N N N
S1 = Fiber Selection
3 =1310/1550 nm (AllWave® One ZWP Fiber)
6 =1550 nm (TrueWave® RS LWP Fiber)
R =850/1300 nm (Multimode Fiber)
SF = Fiber Type2
E = AllWave ZWP
6 = TrueWave RS LWP
9 =62.5/125 µm Multimode
2 =50/125 µm Multimode
S5 = Core Type
U = 2.3 mm Gel-filled
Buffer Tubes
S2 = Fiber Transmission Performance
F =0.33/0.31/0.25/0.19/0.20 dB/km @
1310/1385/1490/1550/1625 nm (AllWave One
ZWP)
2 =0.25 dB/km @ 1550 nm (TrueWave RS LWP)
U =3.4/1.0 dB/km and 200/500 MHz-km @
850/1300 nm (62.5 µm Multimode)
K =2.5/0.7 dB/km and 500/500 MHz-km @
850/1300 nm (50 µm Multimode)
S3 = Sheath Construction
1 = Single Jacket ADSS
S6 = Fibers per Tube
2 = 2 fibers
4 = 4 fibers
6 = 6 fibers
8 = 8 fibers
N = 10 fibers
T = 12 fibers
S4 = Tensile Load
7 = PowerGuide Cable
NNN = Fiber Count
= 002 – 288
1 Part Number shown is for standard AllWave One ZWP attenuation and standard cable print:
Maximum AllWave One ZWP attenuation: 0.33/0.31/0.25/0.19/0.20 dB/km @ 1310/1385/1490/1550/1625 nm
2 Contact OFS Order Management for information on other cable variations, including additional fi ber types, attenuation, and custom
cable print.
JSC “OFS SVIAZSTROY- 1 FIBER OPTIC CABLE COMPANY”
Technical characteristics of fiber optic cable
According  TS 3587-007-51702873-2015
Basic technical characteristics data may be coordinated р. 3/3
Product Description: AT-XXX17UT-096-COEA  -  Maximum Span 120 m
Loading Conditions:     NESC HEAVY
Ice Thickness 12,7  mm
Wind Pressure 192   N/m^2  (63,6 km/hr)
Temperature -17,8  C
Safety Factor 4,38  N/m
Tension @ Maximum Span for 1 % Installation Sag
Short Term 555  kg
Long Term 167  kg
Specifications:
Maximum Span 120  m
Cable Weight 0,111  kg/m
Cable Diameter 12,0  mm
Installation Temp 20  C
Cable Modulus 608  kg/mm^2
Linear Expansion Coefficient 0,00000911  1 / C
Estimated Break Load 1032  kg
No Loading @ Install Temperature:  20 C All Loading Conditions @ Temperature:  -17,8  C
Span Sag Install Sag Tension Vertical Sag Tension Vertical Sag Horizontal Sag Angle
m m % kg % of Span kg m m Deg
20 0,2 1,00 28 2,1 161 0,4 0,3 36
40 0,4 1,00 56 2,7 258 1,1 0,8 36
60 0,6 1,00 84 3,0 342 1,8 1,3 36
80 0,8 1,00 111 3,3 417 2,6 1,9 36
100 1,0 1,00 139 3,5 488 3,5 2,5 36